TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM547168

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/01/2019

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
1067 Studios, LLC		10/15/2019	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JB Norgaard Enterprises, Inc.	
Street Address:	249 Merton Avenue	
City:	Glen Ellyn	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60137	
Entity Type:	Corporation: ILLINOIS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3584362	GO! GO! SPORTS GIRLS
Registration Number:	4548899	READ AND PLAY
Registration Number:	3584373	DREAM BIG AND GO FOR IT
Registration Number:	3584361	DREAM BIG TOY COMPANY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

5612441062 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 561-922-3866 Email: ijung@crgolaw.com

Correspondent Name: CRGO Law

Address Line 1: 7777 Glades Road Suite 100 Address Line 4: Boca Raton, FLORIDA 33434

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1370-001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Isabelle Jung Greenberg
SIGNATURE:	/Isabelle Jung Greenberg/
DATE SIGNED:	10/29/2019

TRADEMARK REEL: 006782 FRAME: 0544

Total Attachments: 2

source=JBNorgaard_assignment #page1.tif source=JBNorgaard_assignment #page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006782 FRAME: 0545

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made effective as of June 1, 2019 (the "Effective Date") by and between 1067 Studios, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, with an address at 1067 Shotgun Road, Sunrise, Florida 33326 ("Assignor") on one hand, and JB Norgaard Enterprises, Inc., an Illinois Corporation with an address at 249 Merton Avenue, Glen Ellyn, Illinois 60137 ("Assignee") on the other hand;

WHEREAS Assignor sold, conveyed, assigned and transferred to Assignee, among other assets, the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademarks listed in Exhibit "A" (the "Trademarks"), together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks;

WHEREAS the transfer of the Trademarks from Assignor to Assignee occurred on June 1, 2019;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby, without reservation:

- 1. Confirms that it has sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed to Assignee, its successors any assigns, the whole entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolize by the Trademarks, and all rights to sue for and collect damages resulting from past, present and future infringement of any or all Trademarks in the United States and foreign countries;
- 2. Authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and foreign countries to issue or transfer all the Trademarks to Assignee, as assignee of the entire right title and interests therein or otherwise as Assignee may direct.

1067 Studios, LLC

Signature:

Name:

Date:

TRADEMARK REEL: 006782 FRAME: 0546

EXHIBIT A Trademarks

GO! GO! SPORTS GIRLS mark, U.S. Reg. No. 3584362 READ AND PLAY mark, U.S. Reg. No. 4548899 DREAM BIG AND GO FOR IT mark, U.S. Reg. No. 3584373 DREAM BIG TOY COMPANY mark, U.S. Reg. No. 3584361

RECORDED: 10/29/2019

TRADEMARK REEL: 006782 FRAME: 0547